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1- FULL PRIVATE RENTAL

If your group experience requires a private setting, involves more than
50 people, or requires full access to all site facilities, then this may be
the right fit. Weddings, workshops, retreats etc... are often best
designed around the unique tastes of event hosts and tend to thrive
with a more private, intimate environment. Hosts can rent out our
entire facility, including accommodations, springs, kitchen, and more.
With an overnight bed capacity for up to 24 and an additional campsite
capacity for 30, over 50 people can stay overnight as part of the event.
Additionally, our 30ft retreat center yurt becomes your venue for
meetings, meals, trainings and more. During a private rental, our
facilities and pools are closed to the public, ensuring that your event is
both intimate and one of a kind. With a private rental, consider us part
of your behind-the-scenes team helping to deliver a meaningful and
smooth experience.

2- PARTIAL RENTAL

For smaller groups that do not require full private access to all facilities,
hosts can simply book what they need. With advanced planning, hosts
can book nightly accommodations for participants, reserve our 30ft
retreat center yurt, gain access to our cooking facilities, or program a
special recreational event. Select facilities remain open to the public
during regular business hours. Smaller workshops, family gatherings,
youth camps etc... can tailor our space for their desired group
experiences.

3- GROUP DISCOUNT

Group day use hot spring rates are available for 15 people or more
when booked in advance.

AVAILABILITY

Overnight retreat rental season is April 15-Oct 15. Partial/day use
retreat season is year round. Weekend options are based on
availability. Increased options exist for mid-week bookings. 6
months advance booking is recommended.

RATES
Season, group size, event needs and more shape pricing. Contact
our events team to request a custom quote based on your goals.

EXPERIENCES

We offer several ways for groups, both large and small, to use our 45 acre hot springs
and retreat center as a basecamp for their unique goals and needs.

Reception lodge with cafe,
kitchen, hearth, and
bathhouse

10 furnished units spanning
yurts, canvas tents, a wood
cabin & wooded campsites.

24 hr access to 4 mineral hot
spring pools that can be open
or closed to the public based
on your event

30 ft yurt for all group event
needs featuring a comfy nest
of textiles, loungers, and
cushions designed for your
needs

Riverside communal dining
rooted in organic meals
prepared on-site

River + reservoir beach
access for canoeing, paddle
boarding, swimming, bird
watching, reading, and
napping

Hundreds of wild acres for
hiking, biking, climbing, and
strolling

CATERING SERVICES

MUSIC/DJ

DISHWARE/TABLE SETTINGS
DANCE FLOOR

LARGE EVENT RAIN/SHADE TENT
ADDITIONAL CANVAS GLAMPING
UNITS

SPECIAL EVENT LIGHTING
DECORATIONS



FULL

SITE

RENTAL

DETAIL
SEMINAR SPACE
YURTS + CABIN
GLAMPING 16 FT
GLAMPING 13 FT

GROUP TENT SITES

24 HR PRIVATE
SPRING ACCESS

KITCHEN + CAFE/

PRICE/UNIT
$500

$140

$130

$120

BATHHOUSE + STAFF -

TOTAL

ITEMIZED RENTAL

UNIT

CANVAS 16 -1
CANVAS 16 - 2
CANVAS 16 -3
CANVAS 13 - 4
CANVAS13-5
CANVAS 13 -6
YURT1

YURT 2

CABIN
TENT1- TERRACE
TENT 2 - VIEW
TENT 3 - HILL
VAN 1

VAN 2

RETREAT YURT
HOUSE KITCHEN

BEDS

2 FULL

2 FULL

3 TWIN

1 FULL

1 QUEEN

2 TWIN

1 FULL

1 FULL

2 FULL + LOFT
3 TENTS

2 TENTS

4 TENTS
VAN/CAMPER
VAN/CAMPER
NA

NA

1-4
1-4
1-3
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-3
1-3
1-4
1-8
1-8
1-12
1-4
1-4
45

UNITS

1T TENTS

CAPACITY / MAX

4
4
3
2
2
2
3
3
4
8
8

12
4
4
45

TOTAL CAPACITY
$500 40

$420 4-10

$390 7-1

$360 6

$500 24

$750 UP TO 50
$400 -

$3,320 NIGHT1
$3,100 NIGHT 2
$2,800 NIGHT3

NOTES

24 HOUR ACCESS,
2PM-1T1AM

51-100 IS $250 ADD'L
COST

PRICE + TAX

$130

$130

$130

$120

$120

$120

$140

$140

$150
$25/PERSON
$25/PERSON
$25/PERSON
$25/PERSON
$25/PERSON
$500

$50

EXTRA PETS
SPRINGS FOR 2, $10 PERADD'L  NO
SPRINGS FOR 2, $10 PERADD'L  NO
SPRINGS FOR UP TO 3 NO
SPRINGS FOR 2, $10 PERADD'L  NO
SPRINGS FOR 2, $10 PERADD'L  NOQ
SPRINGS FOR 2, $10 PERADD'L
SPRINGS FOR 2, $10 PERADD'L  NO
SPRINGS FOR 2, $10 PERADD'L o
SPRINGS FOR UP TO 4 NO
GROUP RENTAL - 20 GUEST YES
MINIMUM. SPRINGS INCLUDED
IN COST FOR TENT CAMPING YES
YES
SPRINGS INCLUDED IN PRICE  YES
SPRINGS INCLUDED IN PRICE  YES
NO
NO

All pets must be on leash at all times and must remain quiet during night hours. If your pet is reported as a
nuisance, you will be asked to leave the property with no refund. Please clean up after your pets.

Cots are available for rental in the yurts for $20/night
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