

GROUP EXPERIENCES

We offer several ways for groups, both large and small, to use our 45 acre hot springs and retreat center as a basecamp for their unique goals and needs.

1- FULL PRIVATE RENTAL

If your group experience requires a private setting, involves more than 50 people, or requires full access to all site facilities, then this may be the right fit. Weddings, workshops, retreats etc... are often best designed around the unique tastes of event hosts and tend to thrive with a more private, intimate environment. Hosts can rent out our entire facility, including accommodations, springs, kitchen, and more. With an overnight bed capacity for up to 24 and an additional campsite capacity for 30, over 50 people can stay overnight as part of the event. Additionally, our 30ft retreat center yurt becomes your venue for meetings, meals, trainings and more. During a private rental, our facilities and pools are closed to the public, ensuring that your event is both intimate and one of a kind. With a private rental, consider us part of your behind-the-scenes team helping to deliver a meaningful and smooth experience.

2 - PARTIAL RENTAL

For smaller groups that do not require full private access to all facilities, hosts can simply book what they need. With advanced planning, hosts can book nightly accommodations for participants, reserve our 30ft retreat center yurt, gain access to our cooking facilities, or program a special recreational event. Select facilities remain open to the public during regular business hours. Smaller workshops, family gatherings, youth camps etc... can tailor our space for their desired group experiences.

3 - GROUP DISCOUNT

Group day use hot spring rates are available for 15 people or more when booked in advance.

AVAILABILITY

Overnight retreat rental season is April 15-Oct 15. Partial/day use retreat season is year round. Weekend options are based on availability. Increased options exist for mid-week bookings. 6 months advance booking is recommended.

RATES

Season, group size, event needs and more shape pricing. Contact our events team to request a custom quote based on your goals.

PROPERTY INCLUDES

Reception lodge with cafe, kitchen, hearth, and bathhouse

10 furnished units spanning yurts, canvas tents, a wood cabin & wooded campsites.

24 hr access to 4 mineral hot spring pools that can be open or closed to the public based on your event

30 ft yurt for all group event needs featuring a comfy nest of textiles, loungers, and cushions designed for your needs

Riverside communal dining rooted in organic meals prepared on-site

River + reservoir beach access for canoeing, paddle boarding, swimming, bird watching, reading, and napping

Hundreds of wild acres for hiking, biking, climbing, and strolling

EVENT ADD ONS

- CATERING SERVICES
- MUSIC/DJ
- DISHWARE/TABLE SETTINGS
- DANCE FLOOR
- LARGE EVENT RAIN/SHADE TENT
- ADDITIONAL CANVAS GLAMPING UNITS
- SPECIAL EVENT LIGHTING
- DECORATIONS

FULL SITE RENTAL

DETAIL	PRICE/UNIT	UNITS	TOTAL	CAPACITY	NOTES		
	•	014113			NOTES		
SEMINAR SPACE	\$500	1	\$500	40	24 HOUR ACCESS, 2PM-11AM		
YURTS + CABIN	\$140	3	\$420	4-10			
GLAMPING 16 FT	\$130	3	\$390	7-11	-		
GLAMPING 13 FT	\$120	3	\$360	6	-		
GROUP TENT SITES	-	11 TENTS	\$500	24	-		
24 HR PRIVATE SPRING ACCESS	-	-	\$750	UP TO 50	51-100 IS \$250 ADD'L COST		
KITCHEN + CAFE/ BATHHOUSE + STAFF	-	-	\$400	-	-		
TOTAL		\$3,320 NIGHT 1					
			\$3,100 NIGHT 2				
			\$2,800 NIGHT 3				

ITEMIZED RENTAL

UNIT	BEDS (CAPACITY	/MAX	PRICE + TAX	EXTRA	PETS
CANVAS 16 -1	2 FULL	1-4	4	\$130	SPRINGS FOR 2, \$10 PER ADD'L	NO
CANVAS 16 - 2	2 FULL	1-4	4	\$130	SPRINGS FOR 2, \$10 PER ADD'L	NO
CANVAS 16 - 3	3 TWIN	1-3	3	\$130	SPRINGS FOR UP TO 3	NO
CANVAS 13 - 4	1 FULL	1-2	2	\$120	SPRINGS FOR 2, \$10 PER ADD'L	NO
CANVAS 13 - 5	1 QUEEN	1-2	2	\$120	SPRINGS FOR 2, \$10 PER ADD'L	NO
CANVAS 13 - 6	2 TWIN	1-2	2	\$120	SPRINGS FOR 2, \$10 PER ADD'L	NO
YURT 1	1 FULL	1-3	3	\$140	SPRINGS FOR 2, \$10 PER ADD'L	NO
YURT 2	1 FULL	1-3	3	\$140	SPRINGS FOR 2, \$10 PER ADD'L	NO
CABIN	2 FULL + LOFT	1-4	4	\$150	SPRINGS FOR UP TO 4	NO
TENT 1 - TERRACE	3 TENTS	1-8	8	\$25/PERSON	GROUP RENTAL - 20 GUEST MINIMUM. SPRINGS INCLUDED	YES
TENT 2 - VIEW	2 TENTS	1-8	8	\$25/PERSON	IN COST FOR TENT CAMPING	YES
TENT 3 - HILL	4 TENTS	1-12	12	\$25/PERSON		YES
VAN 1	VAN/CAMPER	1-4	4	\$25/PERSON	SPRINGS INCLUDED IN PRICE	YES
VAN 2	VAN/CAMPER	1-4	4	\$25/PERSON	SPRINGS INCLUDED IN PRICE	YES
RETREAT YURT	NA	45	45	\$500		NO
HOUSE KITCHEN	NA	-	-	\$50		NO

All pets must be on leash at all times and must remain quiet during night hours. If your pet is reported as a nuisance, you will be asked to leave the property with no refund. Please clean up after your pets.

Cots are available for rental in the yurts for \$20/night